approval by the Mayor, does hereby vote to sell the aforementioned property to the Robert Moore and 
Shirley J. Moore; and 

FURTHER VOTED: the Director be, and hereby is, authorized to deliver an instrument conveying said 
property to Robert Moore and Shirley J. Moore in consideration of Thirty-Four Thousand Dollars 
($34,000). 

NOTE: James Smith addressed the Commission and provided an overview of the project. 

NOTE: No questions were raised by the Commission. 

NOTE: Commissioner Mammoli stated, "No questions, it's great to get rid of a parcel." 

NOTE: Commissioner Wright stated, "I'm glad to see we're still getting rid of these sliver parcels, good